Examinis y. C. (4-683.)Mineral Survey No. 1281 Lot No. Land District. FIELD NOTES OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF spliment. County, Anzona Township 23 S., Range 24 E (unau Surveyed under instructions dated Oct 26,1898 uly 6 1894 Claim located..... e of Claimants all Tombstone

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

DE, Edgar & Reeves and	
do solemnly swear that we will well and faithfully execute the du level the chain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally the same; that we will report the true distance to all notable objet that we assist in measuring, to the best of our skill and ability,	-pins, either by sticking or dropping ets, and the true length of all lines
given us, in the survey of the Mining Claim of Marti	n Costello
known as the Dupplement	
situate in Marrin	mining district
Cochise County,	ngma,
in Section , Township No. 23 S., Rango No. 24	+ OF Clusur
Edgar	H. Reers Chainman.
Albania de la companya della company	Onumum,
OTAR	, Chainman.
	above-named persons before me this
day of	(JCF , 190.3
John	A brokfill
	Notary Tres
I, do solemn	aly swear that I will well and truly
perform the duties of axman, in the establishment of corners and tions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the	other duties, according to instruc- ne survey of the Mining Claim of
known as the	
more fully described in the preceding affidavit.	
	, Axman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the s	aid
	before me thisday of
	., 190
I,, do solemn	ly swear that I will well and truly
perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and tions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the	
known as the	
more fully described in the preceding affidavit.	
	Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the s	aid
	before me this day of
	, 190

Ft.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the N. W. Cor. of claim, situate at the intersection of line 2-3 Giberattaloge Sur. No. 1118 and line 3-4, Buckeye lode Sur. No. 1120, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. square, set 14 ins. in ground to bed rock, in mound of stone, scribed 1-1281 S M C, Whence Va. 12° 20' E.

- 1. O. S. Mineral Monument. No. 4 of Warren District, bears N. 18° 11' E. 3312 ft.
- 2. A cross (X) and B. R. 1-1281 chiseled on limestone bed rock, bears S. 86° 40' W. 32.8 ft.
- A cross (X) and B. R. 1-1281 chiseled on a limestone 3. 30 X 12 ins., 11 ins. above ground, bears N. 73° 27' E. 17.6 ft.
- Loc. Cor. identical with Cor. 2 Giberattalode, Sur. 1118, bears N. 22° 57' E., 135.9 ft.; thence S. 22° 57' W.

375 Gulch 15 ft. wide. Course N. E.

To Cor. No. 2, a pine post 3 feet long, 4 ins. sq., 714.8 set 6 ins, in ground to bed rock, in mound of stone, scribed 2-1281 S.M.C., situate at the intersection of line 2-3 Giberalta lode Sur. No. 1118 and line 6-1 Unknown No.1 lode Sur. No. 1022 Whence -

- A cross (X) and B. R. 2-1281 chiseled on limestone bed rock, bears N. 52° 55' E. 7.6 ft.
- Loc. Cor. identical with Cor. No. 6 Unknown No.1 2. Sun 200 1022 lode, bears N. 79° 33' W. 54.8 ft. No other bearings available. Thence S. 79° 33' E.

South center end is identical with location, and with 209.7 initial monument Unknown No. 1 lode, Sur. No. 1022, a post 5 ft. above ground, 4 ins. sq., in mound of stone, scribed I.M. S.M.C. 1281 also I.M. UKN No. 1 M. C.

Ft.

471.8

To Cor. No.3 identical with location, and with Cor.

No. 2 Unknown No. 1 lode, Sur. 1022, also with N. W.

Cor. Disowned lode, and Cor. No. 5 Annie lode, Sur.

No. 1021, a pine post 5 ft. above ground, 4 ins. sq.,
in mound of stone, scribed 3-1281 S. M. C.

4

U. K. N. No. 1 M. 2.

A. N. No. 5

DISOWNED MC N. W. COR.

Whence-

- A cross (X) and B. R. 3-1281 chiseled on limestone bed rock; bears S. 5° 21' W. 2.9 ft.
- 2. A cross (X) and B. R. 3-1281 chiseled on limestone bed rock, bears N. 5° 21' E. 4.3 ft.

 Thence N. 5° 21' E.

Gulch 10 ft. wide. Course easterly.

To Cor. No. 4, identical with location, and with Cor. No. 3 Buckeye lode, Sur. No. 1120, and Cor. No. 6
Annie lode Sur. No. 1021, A post 6 ft. above ground 4 ins. sq., in mound of stone, scribed -

4-1281 S. M. C.

3-1120 B. L.

A. M. No. 6 (on post adjacent)

Whence -

- 1. A cross (X) and B. R. 4-1281 chiseled on limestone bed rock, bears N. 11° 02' W. 13.5 ft.
- 2. A cross (X) and B. R. 4-1281 chiseled on limestone bed rock, bears 82° 45' W. 16.4 ft.
- 3. Cor. No. 2 Giberatha lode Sur. No. 1118, bears N. 37°
 45'W. . 310.8 ft. Thence N. 59 18' W.

 Enter Buckeyelode Sur. No. 1120. Course of line
 3-4 N. 63° 40' W. 271.9 ft. to corner No. 1 of this survey
 To Cor. No. 5, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., set
 on a cross (X) 5 ins. long, chiseled in limestone

470

625.9

215.0

1

Ft.

bed rock, in mound of stone, scribed 5-1281 S.M.C.

Whence location Cor. identical with Cor. No. 2 Giberalta lode, Sur. No. 1118, bears N. 25° 32' W. 164.0 ft.

Thence N. 79 33' W.

59.8

To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning. Variation at all corners 12° 20' E.

AREA.

Acres

5.654

Gross Area ---

Sug Nº 1120

Less Area in conflict with Buckeye lode Net area

5.603

LOCATION.

This claim is located in Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Arizona, about one mile south east of the Town of Bisbee, upon unsurveyed land, which will be when surveyed ed Tp. 23 S., Range 24 E. G. & S. R. B. & M.

The adjoining mines are -

Buckeye lode, Sur. No. 1120, Giberalta lode, Sur. No. 1118, Unknown No. 1 lode, Sur. No. 1022, Annie lode, Sur. No. 1021.

The ledge is broad, extending both sides of lode line northerly to boundaries of claim, and southwesterly about 100 ft. from discovery.

Expenditure of Five Hundred Dollars.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereon by the claimant, and his grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of:

Discovery cut, the face of which bears from Cor. No.
 4 S. 40° 15' W. 237 ft. Cut 5 ft. wide, running south in rock 12 ft.

Value ---

\$100

2. A shaft which bears from Cor. No.4 S. 64° 30' W. 180 ft. Shaft 6 X 5 ft. 14.5 ft. deep.

Value ---

125

3. A tunnel, the mouth of which bears from Cor. No.4
N. 68° 25' W. 180 ft. Tunnel 6 X 5 ft. Course
easterly in rock 8 ft.

Value ---

80

4. A shaft, which bears from Cor, No.4 S. 18° 10' W. 220 ft. Shaft 6 X 5 ft., 20 ft. deep.

Value ---

200

5. An inclined shaft which bears from Cor.No.3 N. 4° 30 E. 26 ft. Shaft 6 X 4 ft., 10 ft. deep.

Value ---

100

6. A shaft which bears from Cor. No.3 N. 5° 40' W. 218 ft. Shaft 6 X 4 ft., 10 ft. deep.

Value ---

100

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a Young & Sons Mountain

Transit No. 6855, provided with Smith Solar Attachment.

The courses were deflected from true Meridian as determined by direct solar observation.

The distances were measured with 100 ft. and 500 steel tapes.

Note: The intersections noted above were determined by running said lines from corner to corner.

The disagreements between these field notes and those of surrounding patented ground are due to errors in the latter. I checked all courses by re-running lines,

getting the same results. I tested solar by noon observations, and by obtaining meridian both morning and afternoon.

Tombstone, Arizona, November /7, /1903,1a,

Povember . 1903.

U. S. Dep. Min'l Surveyor.

John Rhockfeere

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES
A list of the names of the individuals employed by John Hockfeel
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines
corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim
of Martin Costello
known as the Suppliment
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
e 11 (1)
Edgar & Revex, Chainman.
, Chainman.
, Axman.
, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
de Edgar Atleever
and , do solemnly swear that we assisted fourth
Chileseo, United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Marking the corners and
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Marking the corners and
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Martin Costello
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Martin Costello
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of farture Costello , known as the , represented
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of farture Costello , known as the , represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of farture Costello , known as the , represented
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of farture Costello , known as the , represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of farture Costello, known as the known as the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of farture Costello , known as the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of farture Costello , known as the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of farture Costello, known as the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of
, known as the
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of
, known as the

0 6—167

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

01.0000	
I, John Hockfellow, U. S. Deputy Mineral	
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United	
States Surveyor General for A dated , I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the	
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions	
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining	
Claim of Martin Osticeo, known as the	
1/1	
7	
Cochise County, Angena, in Section, Township No. 238, Range No. 24 E Chushungan	,
	/
and designated as Survey No. / 28/, as represented	
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim	
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy	
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with	
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per- petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-	
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original	
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and	
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantors	
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value	
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of	
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate	
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
or experience upon any other craim.	
Colore AP and a	
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.	
Subscribed and sworn to by the said John a Rockfellow	
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me Frankly Goodbody a Wolang	
(1) 11 the limited to the later of the	
day of November 1903.	
They Commercian Expres april 1st 1905 Annual World	
fruit le toplody	
notary Public	
PUNTION	

COUNTY

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, Edgan H Reaves, and Martin TWalsh
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we
are acquainted with the Supplement mining claim, situate in Mining district, Cochise County,
situate in Harry Mining district, Cochise County,
Arizona Territory, for which Martin Costello
ha A made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and Lis grantor exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
Edglar H. Reary
martin I. Walsh.
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,
Country of Carles 1 1
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 17 H
Sworn to and swoscroed before me, this
SEAL. SEAL. 190.3
John A Proples
Territory of Arizona) Total Viblia
Cochise County as My Commission Expines Match 14, 1907.
Sworn, and subscribed to by Markin Malsh this 17 day
of November A.D.1903. oprilled 905
Fraught Cordbody
Notary Public

of The Location notice" of the Supplement nining claim as appears of record in Book, 9, Record of Mines, at-page 406 thereof, of the Records of Cochise. County now in my office Tiven under my hand and Official Beal This 12 th day of February a.D. 1898. County Recorder, Cochise County a.S.

865.07 500 Annie. Sur Nolozi 18 m. No. 1/18. 41245 18.25.05.W NT LODE. Buckeye

Survey No 1281. Oila Land District.

Surveyed Oct. 21-22 1903.
By J.A. Rockfellow,
U.S.Dep. Minl., Surveyor,

Scale 200 ft. = One inch.

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior.

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

		Phoenix, Arizona		
		June 10 ", 1904.		
I, U. S. Survey	or-General for Distric	et of Arizona		
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the				
Mining Claim of	Me	artin Costello		

		, known as the		
	Supplement			
situate in	Warren	mining district,		
7/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2	Cochise County,	Arizona		
in Section	Township No23	Range No. 24 E. (unsurveyed)		
	, designated as Survey No	1281		
executed by	John A. Rockfellov	U. S. Deputy Mineral		
Surveyor,	Oct. 2I-22	, 190.3, under my instructions dated		
Oct. 26th. 1898. , MAX., have been critically examined and the necessary cor-				
rections and explana	tions made, and the said Field N	otes and Return, and the Survey they describe,		
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant. for				
survey is included in the field notes.				
	Juan	K A Ingacal		

U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona

4115b5m6-02